

## MARKET RELEASE

28 May 2015

## Swala Energy Limited

## TRADING HALT

The securities of Swala Energy Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 1 June 2015 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: SWE

Ben Secrett Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Swala Energy Limited | ACN 161 989 546

28 May 2015

Mr Sebastian Bednarczyk Advisor, Listings Compliance (Perth) ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: TO: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au CC: sebastian.b@asx.com.au

Dear Sebastian,

## RE: SWALA ENERGY LIMITED (ASX: SWE) - TRADING HALT REQUEST

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Swala Energy Limited ("Swala Energy" or "Company") requests that a trading halt be implemented in respect of all Swala Energy securities quoted on the ASX, pending an announcement from the Company in relation to a transaction.

The following information is provided in relation to this request:

- 1. Swala Energy expects the trading halt to last until an announcement is made which it expects to occur before the commencement of normal trading on Monday 1 June 2015.
- 2. Swala Energy is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.
- 3. Swala Energy is not aware of any other relevant information in relation to this request.

If you have any questions please contact me on (08) 6270 4700.

Kind Regards

[sent electronically without signature]

Adrian Di Carlo Company Secretary Swala Energy Limited

\_ swala-energy.com